FLEx72™ 3.3V 64K/128K/256K x 72
Synchronous Dual-Port RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-06069 Rev. *I  Revised May 2, 2006
CYD04S72V
CYD09S72V
CYD18S72V
Features

L L H H DOUT Read
H X L H X High-Z Outputs Disabled
Ordering Information
256K × 72 (18-Mbit) 3.3V Synchronous CYD18S72V Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
133 CYD18S72V-133BBC BB484 484-ball Grid Array
23 mm x 23 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (FBGA)
Commercial
CYD18S72V-133BBXC BB484 484-ball Pb-Free Ball Grid Array
23 mm x 23 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (FBGA)
Commercial
CYD18S72V-133BBI BB484 484-ball Grid Array
23 mm x 23 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (FBGA)
Industrial
100 CYD18S72V-100BBC BB484 484-ball Grid Array
23 mm x 23 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (FBGA)
Commercial
CYD18S72V-100BBXC BB484 484-ball Pb-Free Ball Grid Array
23 mm x 23 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (FBGA)
Commercial
CYD18S72V-100BBI BB484 484-ball Grid Array
23 mm x 23 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (FBGA)
Industrial
CYD18S72V-100BBXI BB484 484-ball Pb-Free Ball Grid Array
23 mm x 23 mm with 1.0-mm pitch (FBGA)
Industrial
128K × 72 (9-Mbit) 3.3V Synchronous CYD09S72V Dual-Port SRAM
167 CYD09S72V-167BBC BB484 484-ball Grid Array